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Mr. Tim Bommer, V.P.
CAMCO Recycling, Inc.
100 Fair Street
Dillonvale, Ohio 43917

Dear Mr. Bommer:

On March 186, 2008, this office received a complaint alleging that oil and other hazardous
materials were being placed on the ground and may be a threat to the city's wellfield. On
March 18, 2008, John Rochotte and | performed a complaint investigation for the property
located on Township Road 1187 in Dillonvale, Ohio. We did not observe signs of
deliberate releases of oil or other fluids during the investigation, however, we did observe
small oil sheens around the property. We aiso observed that several 55-gallon drums of
used are being stored outside without bungs which could cause releases in the future.

Based on the investigation, a Notice of Violation letter was sent to you on March 27, 2008,
| did not receive a response so | contacted you by telephone on August 25, 2008. On
August 27, 2008 | received your response. Based on the information you provided in your
letter, you have abated the following violation:

(i) OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C), Used oil storage requirements for generators.

Your facility has now returned to compliance with the regulation cited from the complaint
investigation. -
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Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (740) 380-5278. You can
find copies of the rules and other information on the division's web page at
http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dhwm/.

Sincerely,
Rich Stewart

District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

RS/mim

cc: Pete Thompson, DSIWM, SEDO
Debra Prim, DDAGW, SEDO
Jefferson County Health Department

Notice:
Failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from the responsibility of complying with all applicable regulations.




